BID TABULATION

BID OPENING DATE: September 1, 2016

BID OPENING TIME: 2:00 p.m.

BID TITLE / DESCRIPTION: Gilbert Street Reconstruction

BID NUMBER:_11699

PAGE 1 OF 2

SIGNATURES:
COMPANY NAME| Gershenson Construction Unnerstall Contracting Co
CITY AND STATE Eureka MO Pacific MO
X CONTACT Edward Gershenson Stephen Unnerstall
X PHONE 636.938.9595 636.257.3003
X FAX
X EMAIL
VENDOR'S SIGNATURE X X
ITEM QTY UNIT [DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL
1 1 Acres [Clearing and Grubing $35,849.06 $19,000.00 $37,000.00 $19,610.00
Lump
2 1 Sum [Removal of Existing Improvements $51,000.00 $51,000.00( $196,560.00 $196,560.00
Lump
3 1 Sum |Misc. Removals and Relocations $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
4 942 CY [Unclassified Excavation $14.00 $13,188.00 $18.00 $16,956.00
5 21 CY |Embankment (with 15% Shrinkage) $20.00 $420.00 $110.00 $2,310.00
6 921 CY [Haul Off Soils Material $12.00 $11,052.00 $26.00 $23,946.00
7 50 CY |Unsuitable Subgrade $100.00 $5,000.00 $218.00 $10,900.00
8 2,702 SY |7" Thick P.C. Conc. Pavement $42.50 $114,835.00 $87.00 $235,074.00
9 235 SY |7" Thick P.C. Conc. Approach $54.00 $12,690.00 $95.00 $22,325.00
7" Thick P.C. Conc. For Full Depth Asphalt
10 274 SY |Pavement Repair $43.00 $11,782.00 $110.00 $30,140.00
11 301 SY |4" Thick P.C. Conc. Sidewalk $37.50 $11,287.50 $93.00 $27,993.00
12 72 SY |7" Thick Conc. Ramp $115.00 $8,280.00 $325.00 $23,400.00
Lump |Remove & Reconstruct Paver Sidewalk and Steps
13 1 Sum [(225 Gilbert Street) $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $8,125.00 $8,125.00
2" Thick Type 'C' Mix Asphalt (Asphalt Pavement
14 346 SY [Repair and Full Depth Asphalt Pavement) $21.00 $7,266.00 $45.00 $15,570.00
7" Thick Type 'X' Mix Asphalt (Full Depth Asphalt
15 72 SY |Pavement) $77.00 $5,544.00 $98.00 $7,056.00
Residential Asphalt - 2" Type 'C' Mix Asphalt over
16 32 SY |6" Type 5 Aggregate Base $105.00 $3,360.00 $175.00 $5,600.00
17 215 LF |Concrete Type 'S' Curb $24.00 $5,160.00 $75.00 $16,125.00
18 25 LF |Asphalt Curb $50.00 $1,250.00 $90.00 $2,250.00
19 3,033 SY |2" Clean Rock (6" Thick) $11.50 $34,879.50 $22.00 $66,726.00
20 621 SY |4" Thick Type 5 Aggregate Base $8.50 $5,278.50 $15.00 $9,315.00
21 92 SF |Truncated Domes $25.00 $2,300.00 $25.00 $2,300.00
22 985 SF [Modular Block Retaining Wall $25.00 $24,625.00 $45.00 $44,325.00
23 986 LF [Saw Cut (Full Depth Asphalt/Concrete) $2.50 $2,465.00 $6.00 $5,916.00
24 11 EA [Adjust Water Valve to Grade $25.00 $275.00 $400.00 $4,400.00
25 1 EA [Adjust Gas Valve to Grade $50.00 $50.00 $500.00 $500.00
26 3 EA |Adjust Storm/Sanitary Structure to Grade $1,250.00 $3,750.00 $700.00 $2,100.00
27 40 LF |Remove and Replace 4" Plastic Drain Pipe $50.00 $2,000.00 $160.00 $6,400.00
28 2,153 SY |[Sod $6.85 $14,748.05 $15.00 $32,295.00
29 420 LF [Silt Fence $4.45 $1,869.00 $9.00 $3,780.00
Reset Property Corners by Professional Land
30 5 EA |[Surveyor $500.00 $2,500.00 $200.00 $1,000.00
31 7 EA [Standard Sign Assembly $475.00 $3,325.00 $750.00 $5,250.00
32 9 EA |Remove and Relocate Existing Signs $225.00 $2,025.00 $750.00 $6,750.00
6" White - Epoxy Pavement Marking (For
33 344 LF |Crosswalks) $10.00 $3,440.00 $12.00 $4,128.00
24" White - Epoxy Pavement Marking (For Stop
34 104 LF [Bars) $25.00 $2,600.00 $30.00 $3,120.00
Lump
35 1 Sum [Mobilization $39,000.00 $39,000.00] $137,000.00 $137,000.00




Lump
36 1 Sum |Contractor Surveying and Staking $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00
Lump |Construction As-built Plan as Required by City of
37 1 Sum |[Kirkwood Specifications $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00
6" Water Main (Incl. Bedding, Backfill, and All
38 66 LF |Other Appurtenances) $128.00 $8,448.00 $120.00 $7,920.00
8" Water Main (Incl. Bedding, Backfill, and All
39 1,222 LF |Other Appurtenances) $114.00 $139,308.00 $96.00 $117,312.00
Water Service Tranfers (1" Service Line (Incl. All
40 14 EA [Appurtenances and Connection to Main)) $2,050.00 $28,700.00 $3,100.00 $43,400.00
41 23 EA |Ductile Iron Fittings $1,025.00 $23,575.00 $620.00 $14,260.00
42 3 EA [6" Gate Valve with Foster Adaptor and Valve Box $1,675.00 $5,025.00 $850.00 $2,550.00
43 8 EA [8" Gate Valve with Foster Adaptor and Valve Box $1,900.00 $15,200.00 $1,100.00 $8,800.00
6" Gate Valve with Foster Adaptor and Valve Box,
Fire Hydrant and Locking Rings (Fire Hydrant
44 3 EA [Assembly) $4,600.00 $13,800.00 $8,800.00 $26,400.00
45 4 EA [Tapping Sleeve, Tapping Valve and Valve Box $5,000.00 $20,000.00 $5,500.00 $22,000.00
Remove Existing Fire Hydrant and Valve Box and
46 1 EA |Plug Existing End of Existing Main $3,450.00 $3,450.00 $1,900.00 $1,900.00
Lump
47 1 Sum |Traffic Control $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00
Lump
48 1 Sum |Tree Protection $750.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
49 8 EA |Replacement Trees $350.00 $2,800.00 $800.00 $6,400.00
Total Bid $713,900.55 $1,291,687.00
Alternate Bid 1
Al 245 SY |2" Mill and Overlay - Madison Avenue
Total Alternate Bid 1 - Al $17.50 $4,287.50 $78.00 $19,110.00
Alternate Bid 2
A2 840 SY |2" Mill and Overlay - Scott Avenue
Total Alternate Bid 1 - A2 $18.50 $15,540.00 $45.00 $37,800.00

Total Bid Amount (with Alternatives)

Notes




BID TABULATION

BID OPENING DATE: September 1, 2016

BID OPENING TIME: 2:00 p.m.

BID TITLE / DESCRIPTION: Gilbert Street Reconstruction

BID NUMBER:_11699

PAGE 2 OF 2

SIGNATURES:
COMPANY NAME KJU, Inc RV Wagner, Inc
CITY AND STATE Washington MO St louis MO
X CONTACT Kurt Unnderstall Scott Inserra
X PHONE 636.239.2028 314.892.1600
X FAX
X EMAIL
VENDOR'S SIGNATURE X X
ITEM QTY UNIT [DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL
1 1 Acres [Clearing and Grubing $20,000.00 $10,600.00 $26,000.00 $13,780.00
Lump
2 1 Sum [Removal of Existing Improvements $36,500.00 $36,500.00f $13,500.00 $13,500.00
Lump
3 1 Sum [Misc. Removals and Relocations $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $1.00 $1.00
4 942 CY [Unclassified Excavation $15.00 $14,130.00 $10.00 $9,420.00
5 21 CY [Embankment (with 15% Shrinkage) $25.00 $525.00 $80.00 $1,680.00
6 921 CY [Haul Off Soils Material $18.00 $16,578.00 $27.00 $24,867.00
7 50 CY [Unsuitable Subgrade $50.00 $2,500.00 $110.00 $5,500.00
8 2,702 SY |7" Thick P.C. Conc. Pavement $69.00 $186,438.00 $44.65 $120,644.30
9 235 SY |7" Thick P.C. Conc. Approach $65.00 $15,275.00 $54.00 $12,690.00
7" Thick P.C. Conc. For Full Depth Asphalt
10 274 SY |Pavement Repair $80.00 $21,920.00 $43.00 $11,782.00
11 301 SY |4" Thick P.C. Conc. Sidewalk $55.00 $16,555.00 $37.50 $11,287.50
12 72 SY |7" Thick Conc. Ramp $100.00 $7,200.00 $120.00 $8,640.00
Lump |Remove & Reconstruct Paver Sidewalk and Steps
13 1 Sum [(225 Gilbert Street) $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00
2" Thick Type 'C' Mix Asphalt (Asphalt Pavement
14 346 SY [Repair and Full Depth Asphalt Pavement) $22.00 $7,612.00 $25.00 $8,650.00
7" Thick Type 'X' Mix Asphalt (Full Depth Asphalt
15 72 SY |Pavement) $70.00 $5,040.00 $108.00 $7,776.00
Residential Asphalt - 2" Type 'C' Mix Asphalt over
16 32 SY |6" Type 5 Aggregate Base $25.00 $800.00 $101.00 $3,232.00
17 215 LF |Concrete Type 'S' Curb $25.00 $5,375.00 $15.00 $3,225.00
18 25 LF |Asphalt Curb $21.00 $525.00 $70.00 $1,750.00
19 3,033 SY |2" Clean Rock (6" Thick) $7.50 $22,747.50 $8.50 $25,780.50
20 621 SY |4" Thick Type 5 Aggregate Base $4.50 $2,794.50 $11.00 $6,831.00
21 92 SF |Truncated Domes $20.00 $1,840.00 $20.00 $1,840.00
22 985 SF [Modular Block Retaining Wall $25.80 $25,413.00 $29.00 $28,565.00
23 986 LF [Saw Cut (Full Depth Asphalt/Concrete) $4.50 $4,437.00 $6.00 $5,916.00
24 11 EA [Adjust Water Valve to Grade $100.00 $1,100.00 $463.00 $5,093.00
25 1 EA [Adjust Gas Valve to Grade $100.00 $100.00 $231.00 $231.00
26 3 EA |Adjust Storm/Sanitary Structure to Grade $250.00 $750.00 $520.00 $1,560.00
27 40 LF |Remove and Replace 4" Plastic Drain Pipe $20.00 $800.00 $35.00 $1,400.00
28 2,153 SY |[Sod $10.00 $21,530.00 $16.00 $34,448.00
29 420 LF [Silt Fence $3.50 $1,470.00 $7.00 $2,940.00
Reset Property Corners by Professional Land
30 5 EA |[Surveyor $165.00 $825.00 $231.00 $1,155.00
31 7 EA [Standard Sign Assembly $75.00 $525.00 $550.00 $3,850.00
32 9 EA |Remove and Relocate Existing Signs $150.00 $1,350.00 $260.00 $2,340.00
6" White - Epoxy Pavement Marking (For
33 344 LF [Crosswalks) $10.00 $3,440.00 $11.50 $3,956.00
24" White - Epoxy Pavement Marking (For Stop
34 104 LF [Bars) $25.00 $2,600.00 $29.00 $3,016.00
Lump
35 1 Sum [Mobilization $92,510.00 $92,510.00]  $32,000.00 $32,000.00




Lump
36 1 Sum |Contractor Surveying and Staking $8,080.00 $8,080.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00
Lump |Construction As-built Plan as Required by City of
37 1 Sum |[Kirkwood Specifications $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,300.00 $2,300.00
6" Water Main (Incl. Bedding, Backfill, and All
38 66 LF |Other Appurtenances) $36.00 $2,376.00 $300.00 $19,800.00
8" Water Main (Incl. Bedding, Backfill, and All
39 1,222 LF |Other Appurtenances) $55.00 $67,210.00 $162.00 $197,964.00
Water Service Tranfers (1" Service Line (Incl. All
40 14 EA [Appurtenances and Connection to Main)) $2,200.00 $30,800.00 $3,100.00 $43,400.00
41 23 EA |Ductile Iron Fittings $1,175.00 $27,025.00 $706.00 $16,238.00
42 3 EA [6" Gate Valve with Foster Adaptor and Valve Box $1,075.00 $3,225.00 $1,900.00 $5,700.00
43 8 EA [8" Gate Valve with Foster Adaptor and Valve Box $1,395.00 $11,160.00 $2,050.00 $16,400.00
6" Gate Valve with Foster Adaptor and Valve Box,
Fire Hydrant and Locking Rings (Fire Hydrant
44 3 EA [Assembly) $3,995.00 $11,985.00 $4,700.00 $14,100.00
45 4 EA [Tapping Sleeve, Tapping Valve and Valve Box $3,765.00 $15,060.00 $7,600.00 $30,400.00
Remove Existing Fire Hydrant and Valve Box and
46 1 EA |Plug Existing End of Existing Main $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $5,300.00 $5,300.00
Lump
47 1 Sum |Traffic Control $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,600.00 $3,600.00
Lump
48 1 Sum |Tree Protection $2,750.00 $2,750.00 $2,900.00 $2,900.00
49 8 EA |Replacement Trees $385.00 $3,080.00 $455.00 $3,640.00
Total Bid $731,556.00 $789,888.30
Alternate Bid 1
Al 245 SY |2" Mill and Overlay - Madison Avenue
Total Alternate Bid 1 - Al $50.88 $12,465.60 $30.00 $7,350.00
Alternate Bid 2
A2 840 SY |2" Mill and Overlay - Scott Avenue
Total Alternate Bid 1 - A2 $20.00 $16,800.00 $20.00 $16,800.00

Total Bid Amount (with Alternatives)

Notes




